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Produktspezifikation
Product Specification 24.02.2023

Allgemeine Informationen / General Information

Name des Unternehmens:

KoRo Handels GmbH

Company Name:
Adresse: Hauptstralte 26
Address: 10827 Berlin

Produktbeschreibung / Product description

Artikelname:
Article name:

Vegan protein powder vanilla flavour

Verkehrsbezeichnung:
Legal name:

Vegan protein powder with vanilla flavour, with sweetener

Artikelnummer:
Article number:

VEPRO_001/VEPRO_001_T18

Zutaten:
Ingredients:

Protein blend (SOY PROTEIN, pea protein, rice protein), flavouring,
calcium carbonate, 0,1% vanilla extract, salt, sweetener: sucralose; niacin,
zinc oxide, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin, folic acid, biotin, vitamin D,
vitamin B12

zusatzlicher Hinweis
(falls vorhanden):

additional note
(if available):

Mix 30 g powder with 400 ml water and shake. One serving per day. Make
sure you eat a varied and balanced diet. Filling height due to technical
reasons.

Stiickgewicht /
Nettofiillmenge:

Weight/ quantity:

1kg/18 x1kg=18kg

Verpackungsmaterial:
Packaging material:

Plastic doypack
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Produktbeschreibung / Product description

Besondere Eigenschaften:
Special characteristics:

O bio /organic (Oko-Kontrolistelle / organic control body:
0 non-EU

Agriculture: O EU
[ fairtrade / fairtrade
X vegan / vegan
x vegetarisch / vegetarian
U glutenfrei / glutenfree
U] laktosefrei / lactose-free

L] ohne Zuckerzusatz* / without added sugar*

] andere / others:

_ )
O EU/ non-EU

*kann von Natur aus Zucker enthalten / may contain sugar naturally

Sensorische Beschreibung / Sensorical description

Aussehen / Farbe:
Appearance / Colour:

White to beige

Geschmack:
Flavour:

Typical of vanilla

Geruch:
Odour:

Slight vanilla odour

Konsistenz:
Texture:

Powder

Nahrwertangaben / Nutritional information pro100g/ |pro30g/
per 100 g per 30 g
Energie: | Energy value: 1520/359 | 456/108 kJ / keal
Fett: / Fat: 23 0,7 g
Davon gesittigte Fettsduren: / of which saturated fatty acids: | 0,6 0,2 g
Kohlenhydrate: / Carbohydrates: 6,3 1,9 g
Davon Zucker: / Of which sugar: 0,2 0,06 g
Ballaststoffe: / Fibre: 0,9 0,3 g
EiweiB: / Protein: 78 23 g
Salz: / Salt: 29 0,87 g
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Charakteristische Inhaltsstoffe / | pro 100 g/ NRV** | pro Tagesdosis / | NRV**
Characteristic ingredients per 100 g per daily portion

Vitamin D / Vitamin D 8,3 ug 167% 2,5 ug 50%
Riboflavin / Riboflavin 2,3 mg 167% 0,7 mg 50%
Niacin / Niacin 27 mg 167% 8,0 mg 50%
Vitamin B6 / Vitamin B6 2,3 mg 167% 0,7 mg 50%
Folsaure / Folic acid 333 ug 167% 100 pg 50%
Vitamin B12 / Vitamin B12 4,2 ug 167% 1,2 ug 50%
Biotin / Biotin 83 ug 167% 25 ug 50%
Calcium / Calcium 1340 mg 167% 402 mg 50%
Zink / Zinc 17 mg 167% 5,0 mg 50%

** % Nahrstoffbezugswerte (NRV), gemaB VO (EU) Nr. 1169/2011

** % Nutrient Reference Values (NRV), according to VO (EU) No. 1169/2011

*** Keine Nahrstoffbezugswerte bekannt

*** No known Nutrient Reference Values
Lagerung und Haltbarkeit / Storage and Shelf Life
Optimale Store in a cool and dry place, protected from light.
Lagerungsbedingungen:
Storage recommendations:
Mindesthaltbarkeit: 12 months
Expected shelf life:
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Allergenkennzeichnung gemanR LMIV 1169 / 2011 / Allergen Declaration according to EU
Regulation 1169 / 2011
Legende: Key
a. Allergen ist in der Rezeptur enthalten / Allergen contained in recipe
b. Risiko der Kreuzkontamination ist méglich / Possible risk of cross contamination
c. Allergen ist in der Rezeptur nicht enthalten / Allergen not contained in recipe

a b c
Glutenhaltiges Getreide / gluten-containing cereals ] X O
Krustentiere / Crustaceans: O U X
Ei/ Egg O X O
Fisch / Fish O O X
Soja/ Soy X U O
Milch (Laktose) / Milk (lactose) O X O
Erdniisse / Peanuts U X O
Andere Schalenfriichte*** | Other edible nuts*** O X O
Sellerie / Celery O O X
Senf /| Mustard O O X
Sesam / Sesame O X O
Schwefeldioxid und Sulphite / Sulphur dioxide ] U] X
Lupinen / Lupin (| X |
Weichtiere / Molluscs U U X

*** Mandeln / Almonds, Haselniisse /| Hazelnuts, Walnlisse | Walnuts, Cashewniisse /
Cashews, Pecanniisse, Pecans, Paraniisse / Brazil nuts, Pistazien / Pistachios,
Macadamianiisse / Macadamia nuts
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Rechtliche Aspekte / Legal regulations

Ja/ Yes | Nein/ No

Mikrobiologische Kriterien werden nach Verordnung (EG) Nr. 2073/2005 X O
eingehalten:

Microbiological criteria in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 2073/2005:

Pestizidriickstande werden nach Verordnung (EG) Nr. 396/2005 eingehalten: X U]
Pesticide residues in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 396/2005:

Hochstgehalte fiir Kontaminanten wie Schwermetalle und Mykotoxine X O
werden nach Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1881/2006 eingehalten:

Maximum levels for contaminants such as heavy metals and mycotoxins
in accordance with regulation (EC) no 1881/2006

Unsere Verpackungsmaterialien in Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln X O
entsprechen den Anforderungen der VO(EG) Nr. 1935/2004, VO(EG) Nr.
2023/2006 und VO(EG) Nr. 10/2011.

Our packaging materials in contact with food comply with the requirements of
the VO(EG) No. 1935/2004, (EC) No. 2023/2006 and (EC) No. 10/2011.

Unsere Produkte sowie unsere Produktionsbereiche sind gemaR X O
Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1829 / 2003 und Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1830 / 2003 frei
von gentechnisch verianderten Rohstoffen, Hilfsstoffen und sonstigen
Organismen.

Our products and producing areas are free from any genetically modified raw

materials, auxiliary materials and other organisms according to regulation (EC)
no 1829 /2003 and regulation (EC) no 1830/ 2003.

Unsere Produkte entsprechen der Richtlinie 1999/2/EG zur Behandlung X O
von Lebensmitteln mit ionisierenden Strahlen.

Our products comply with Directive 1999/2/EC on the treatment of foodstuffs
with ionising radiation.

Completed: P.K. 28.02.2023

Verified: T.P. 03.02.2023
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